LR 103

ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 103

Introduced by Christensen, 44;

WHEREAS, Michaela Daniels of Trenton, Nebraska, has earned the Girl Scout Gold Award; and

WHEREAS, for her project, Michaela Daniels acquired funding and set up playground equipment for the elementary school students at Hitchcock County Unified School District in Trenton; and

WHEREAS, the Girl Scout Gold Award is the highest award in Girl Scouting; and

WHEREAS, Michaela Daniels will be honored at a Court of Awards on May 6, 2007.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Michaela Daniels for her exemplary achievement in earning the Girl Scout Gold Award.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Michaela Daniels.